12-28-2000



101564606

SHEET

DNLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| 101304020 | |
|--|---|
| | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| SUOMEN OSUUSKAUPPOJEN KESKUSKUNTA Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership | OY PANDA AB P.O. Box 3 40801 Vaajakoski Finland |
| Corporation - Finland Other | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | Limited Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Corporation - Finland Other |
| Assignment | Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| Execution Date: January 19, 1998 | |
| 4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) | 4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 1145182 12-05-2000 |
| | U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #40 |
| Additional numbers atta | ched? Yes No |
| 5. Correspondence should be mailed to: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017 | 7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41): |
| 126/6000 PBYORD 00046006 1545162 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035 |
| A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 8. Statement and signatule. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform of the original document. | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM | 12/5/00 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature ' ' Date |
| Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0835

Mark:

PANDA

REVOCATION

Registration:

1,145,182

AND

Serial No.:

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Class(cs):

Owner:

Oy Panda Ab

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Abelman, Frayne & Schweb, whose postal address is 150 East 42nd Street. New York, New York 10017-5612, U.S.A. is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

> LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN GABRIEL M. FRAYNE JEFFREY A. SCHWAB NORMAN S. BEIER

VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM PETER J. LYNFIELD STEWART J. FRIED HOWARD P. PECK ALAN J. HARTNICK

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612 U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

January 20, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUOMENOSUUSKAUPPOJENKESKUSKUNTA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, with a place of business at Vilhonkatu-7, Helsinki, Finland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,145,182 and 1,387,682 (the Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, OY PANDA AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, with a place of business at P.O. Box 3, 40801 Vaajakoski, Finland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks, together with that part of the good will of ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of the Trademarks.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Trademarks in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its numinues all known facts respecting said Trademarks, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper trademark protection for said Trademarks, all at the reasonable expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Trademark Assignment as of this 19 day of January . 1998.

SUOMEN OSUUSKAUPPOJEN KESKUSKUNTA

Title: company lawer

Antero Rintala

company lawyer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 12/05/2000